

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16849 Version: 0 Name: software/hardware maintenance & tech support for

Public Works Dept.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/16/2009 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 3/16/2009 Final action: 3/23/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a twenty-four (24) month agreement for

the continuation of computer software and hardware maintenance and technical support for the Roadway and Asset Management System, for use by the Public Works Department, Road Maintenance Division, with Universal Asset Management, L.L.C., for an amount not to exceed

\$15,000.00 for 2009.

**Sponsors:** Bob Spence

Indexes: MAINTENANCE & REPAIR, PUBLIC WORKS, SOFTWARE/HARDWARE

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 16849 adopted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2009	0	Public Works Committee		
3/23/2009	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
3/23/2009	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
3/20/2009	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/16/2009	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a twenty-four (24) month agreement for the continuation of computer software and hardware maintenance and technical support for the Roadway and Asset Management System, for use by the Public Works Department, Road Maintenance Division, with Universal Asset Management, L.L.C., for an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00 for 2009.

**RESOLUTION #16849**, March 16, 2009

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has a need for the continuation of computer software and hardware maintenance and technical support for the Public Works Department's Roadway and Asset Management System; and,

File #: 16849, Version: 0

WHEREAS, Universal Asset Management has provided software and hardware maintenance and

technical support in the past, and the Public Works Department is satisfied with its work on the

project; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends the execution of a twenty-four month

professional engineering consulting services agreement with Universal Asset Management for

software and hardware maintenance and technical support for the Roadway and Asset Management

System; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a contract with Universal Asset Management for the

continuation of these professional engineering services, in a form to be approved by the County

Counselor, for an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00 for 2009; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to make all

payments including final payment on the contract, subject to annual appropriation.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Obiet Deserts County Co

Chief Deputy County Counselor

**County Counselor** 

Certificate of Passage

File #: 16849, Version: 0					
I hereby certify that the passed on March 23, 200					
Yeas		9	<u>0</u>	_	Nays
Abstaining <sub>.</sub>	<u>0</u>	Absent	0		
Date		Spino, Cle	rk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
There is a balance oth expenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	le and there is a cas	sh balance d	otherwise unencum	bered in the tre	asury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 Special Roa Road Maintenance	;			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Software Maintena \$15,000.00	ince			
Remaining funds sufficie budget.	ent to meet this oblic	gation are s	ubject to appropriat	tion of the 2010	) annual
Date		Finance ar	nd Purchasing	Director	of